

TREASURER'S REPORT
March 2025
Unaudited

eFinance Reconciliation	General Fund* Fund 1,3,5,21	Food Service Fund 2	Community Education Fund 4	Building Construction Fund 6	Debt Redemption Fund 7	Internal Service Fund 20	Trust & Agency* Fund 8,30,31,32	Total
Beginning Balance from (02-28-25)	34,179,415.90	1,473,821.91	638,008.69	2,556,122.13	1,565,664.66	3,106,331.55	763,889.39	\$ 44,283,254.23
<i>Receipts</i>	7,461,056.75	367,877.02	390,883.48	-	-	1,354,576.06	690.00	\$ 9,575,083.31
<i>Payroll</i>	(2,085,849.71)	(104,196.30)	(237,966.94)	-	-	-	(52,225.73)	\$ (2,480,238.68)
<i>Bills & Journal Entries</i>	(3,397,173.02)	(168,484.98)	(22,942.06)	(92,971.34)	-	(945,632.47)	(162,856.04)	\$ (4,790,059.91)
End Balance (03-31-25)	36,157,449.92	1,569,017.65	767,983.17	2,463,150.79	1,565,664.66	3,515,275.14	549,497.62	46,588,038.95

***Fund Descriptions:**

Fund 1 - General Fund

Fund 3 - Transportation

Fund 5 - Operating Capital & Long-Term Facilities Maint.

Fund 21 - Student Activities

These four funds are separated for internal tracking. When data is submitted to MDE these four funds are reported as a total General Fund.

Fund 20 - Self Funded Health & Dental Plans

Fund 8 - Trust Fund (not currently in use)

Agency Fund 30 - ECMECC

Agency Fund 31 - Rum River Special Education Cooperative

Agency Fund 32 - Oak Land Cooperative

BANK Reconciliation

<i>Payroll Checking - 2.53 %</i>	1,232,080.70
<i>Outstanding Payables - PR</i>	(51,702.01)
<i>Outstanding Payroll - PR</i>	(14,231.53)
<i>A/P Checking - 2.53 %</i>	1,095,213.90
<i>Outstanding Payables - AP</i>	(283,839.72)
<i>MSDMAX - 4.36%</i>	17,488,218.35
<i>MSDLAF - 4.16 %</i>	16,644,219.26
<i>MSDLAF TERM - 4.28%</i>	10,000,000.00
<i>MSDLAF CD - 4.5%</i>	478,000.00
<i>Petty Cash</i>	80.00
Total	\$ 46,588,038.95

Treasurer's Report Data

March 2025

March 2025

March 2025											Ecmecc	RR	OL	
Balance		Fund 01	Fund 02	Fund 03	Fund 04	Fund 05	Fund 06	Fund 07	Fund 20	Fund 21	Fund 30	Fund 31	Fund 32	Total
CASH 101														
Beg.														
Balance	911	\$ 102,441,851.74	\$ 1,473,821.91	\$ (73,915,943.10)	\$ 638,008.69	\$ 5,236,836.99	\$ 2,556,122.13	\$ 1,565,664.66	\$ 3,106,331.55	\$ 416,670.27	\$ 704,769.05	\$ 163,643.13	\$ 14,084.60	\$ 44,401,861.62
	6003										\$ (118,607.39)			\$ (118,607.39)
		\$ 102,441,851.74	\$ 1,473,821.91	\$ (73,915,943.10)	\$ 638,008.69	\$ 5,236,836.99	\$ 2,556,122.13	\$ 1,565,664.66	\$ 3,106,331.55	\$ 416,670.27	\$ 586,161.66	\$ 163,643.13	\$ 14,084.60	\$ 44,283,254.23
Receipts	911	\$ 7,379,652.11	\$ 367,877.02	\$ 54,189.25	\$ 390,883.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,354,576.06	\$ 27,215.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,574,393.31
	6003										\$ 690.00			\$ 690.00
		7,379,652.11	367,877.02	54,189.25	390,883.48	-	-	-	1,354,576.06	27,215.39	690.00	-	-	9,575,083.31
A/P:														-
A/P2 & MSDL	911	\$ (3,120,798.55)	\$ (168,484.98)	\$ (170,202.87)	\$ (22,942.06)	\$ (71,964.86)	\$ (92,971.34)	\$ -	\$ (945,632.47)	\$ (34,206.74)	\$ 52,225.73	\$ (398.20)	\$ -	\$ (4,575,376.34)
	6003										\$ (214,683.57)			\$ (214,683.57)
		(3,120,798.55)	(168,484.98)	(170,202.87)	(22,942.06)	(71,964.86)	(92,971.34)	-	(945,632.47)	(34,206.74)	(162,457.84)	(398.20)	-	\$ (4,790,059.91)
Journal Entries	911	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	6003													\$ -
		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$ -
Total		(3,120,798.55)	(168,484.98)	(170,202.87)	(22,942.06)	(71,964.86)	(92,971.34)	-	(945,632.47)	(34,206.74)	(162,457.84)	(398.20)	-	\$ (4,790,059.91)
Payroll SHR	911	\$ (1,846,850.55)	\$ (104,196.30)	\$ (231,936.36)	\$ (237,966.94)	\$ (7,062.80)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (52,225.73)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (2,480,238.68)
CASH 101 End Balance		\$ 104,853,854.75	\$ 1,569,017.65	\$ (74,263,893.08)	\$ 767,983.17	\$ 5,157,809.33	\$ 2,463,150.79	\$ 1,565,664.66	\$ 3,515,275.14	\$ 409,678.92	\$ 372,168.09	\$ 163,244.93	\$ 14,084.60	\$ 46,588,038.95

Total Cash & Cash with Fiscal Agent \$ 46,588,038.95